

\216

SLP(C)No. 4359 OF 2005

ITEM No.39

Court No. 10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4359/2005.

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2004 in CMP 15908/04
in OSA 24/04 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SOUTHERN PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CORPN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INFRASTRUCTURE LEASING & F.S.L. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.4363/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)No.4359/05 Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr. A.R.L. Sundrasam, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

SLP(C)No.4363/05Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkatasah Dhand, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These matters shall be taken up along with S.L.P.(C)No.2080 of 2005.

If any documents, which were filed before the Lower Court, are to be placed on record, let the petitioner do it along with an appropriate application.

(Subhash Chander)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master